THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG

BY-LAW NO. 2009-60

BEING A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTION OF AN ENCROACHMENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG AND MARTYN ADLER

WHEREAS the Municipal Act, 2001, S.O. 2001, c.25 as amended, authorizes a municipal council to enter into agreements;

AND WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg deems it necessary to enter into an Encroachment Agreement with Martyn Adler for the encroachment of a driveway;

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

 That the Mayor and Clerk be authorized to execute an Encroachment Agreement between the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg and Martyn Adler for the encroachment of a driveway onto Texas Road, West of County Road 20 (formerly Highway 18), in the Town of Amherstburg, in the County of Essex, in the Province of Ontario, and more particularly described in Schedule "A" annexed hereto; and

2. That a copy of the Encroachment Agreement be attached hereto and referred to as Schedule "A" of this by-law.

MAYOR – Wayne Hurst

CLERK - Brenda M. Percy

1st Reading: August 24, 2009 2nd Reading: August 24, 2009 3rd Reading: August 24, 2009